Kurba Large Horizontal and Vertical Static White

Horizontal T 16mm j’ Verfical T 16mm j’

17mm

N

-

17mm

Technical Information

Bending Direction

Output

Light Output at 3000K, 80 CRI
Average Power Consumption
Efficacy

Ordering Increment

Maximum Run Length
(In Series

Operating Temperature

CCT INFO / LUMEN MULTIPLIER

LO
328 Im/m
6W/m

55 Im/W

16.0 mm

Features

Il luminii

Kurba Large is a dof free direct view, highly versatile, energy efficient and flexible LED strip
suitable for outdoor wet locations capable of horizontal /side bends and vertical /top bends
with a 300mm bending diameter. The silicone material offers excellent heat, weather, UV,
and solvent resistance and has a special coating fo repel dust and dirt accumulation.

Applications
Indoor/Outdoor dry & wet location

Materials

Silicone for red list approved, as well as
heat, weather, UV, and solvent resistance

Dimming

Dimable down to 1%. Dot Free even

Average

Life (L70)

50,000 hours

Approvals
CE, UKCA, UL, Class 2, IP68

Warranty

5 years

illumination. Also available with Black Lens

Finish Options (see page 2 for additional information)

Base [ ] White c@us RoHS
LISTED
L Premium [J] Black C EE @
Horizontal Vertical
SO MO HO LO SO MO
525 Im/m 787 Im/m 899 Im/m 394 Im/m 689 Im/m 1135 Im/m
9W/m 12 W/m 15W/m 6 W/m 9W/m 12 W/m
58 Im/W 66 Im/W 60 Im/W 66 Im/W 77 lm/W 95 Im/W
55.56 mm 55.56 mm
10.6 mm 8.0 mm 6.4 mm 16.0 mm 10.6 mm 8.0 mm

-40°C to 65°C | -40°C to 60°C | -40°C to 55°C | -40°C to 45°C

-40°C to 65°C | -40°C to 60°C | -40°C to 55°C

(ref. -3000K)
Bending Direction Horizontal Vertical
CRI 80 CRI 90 CRI 80 CRI 90 CRI
2200K 0.91 0.74 0.91 0.74
2400K 0.94 N/A 0.92 N/A
2700K 0.96 0.80 0.94 0.80
3000K 1.00 0.80 1.00 0.80
3500K 1.00 0.80 1.00 0.80
4000K 1.03 0.80 1.01 0.80
Ordering Code
MODEL BEND DIRECTION  LENGTH OUTPUT cer CRI LENS MOUNTNG  FiNiskz  FeeD FOSITION FEED 2OSTION
KBL-W -Kurba large | HB-Horizontal SEE PAGE LO-low 22K-2200K  R80-80 CRI  SF-Silicone Frosted ~ NA-See Page 4 WH-White INJECTION MOLD INJECTION MOLD
Wet Bending 5-10 SO-Standard | | 24K-2400K'  R90-90 CRI for orderable IME - End Feed 1 IME-End Feed 1
MO-Medium | | 27K-2700K mounting IMB - Back Feed 1 IMB-Back Feed 1
HO-High 30K-3000K accessories IMSA - Side A Feed IMSA-Side A Feed
35K-3500K IMSB - Side B Feed? IMSB-Side B Feed?
VB-Vertical Bending  SEE PAGE LO-Low 40K -4000K NPF - No Power Feed* || NPF-No Power Feed*
5-10 SO-Standard
MO -Medium BLACK LENS® Feeds come with 3m wire leads
26K-2600K  R80-80 CRI  BL-Black Lens NA-See Page 4 BK-Black
42K-4200K  R90-90 CRI for orderable
mounting
accessories

1 - Not Avaialable with R90 - 90 CRI option
2 - Black finishes have an MOQ of 106m

3 - IMSB - Side B Feed not available with HB - Horizontal Bending
4 - NPF-NPF for Feed Posifion 182 is not a valid configuration opfion

5 - 100 meter minimum order. Additional charges will apply if order less than 100 meter.
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Powerfeeds and Connectors

Power Feed Position Options and Orientation

Horizontal

Feed
Position
[ﬂ f

IME
(end power feed)

IMB
(back power feed)

(side A power feed)

Feed
Position
Right

IMSA —
(side A power feed)

IMB //////'

(back power feed)

IME
(end power feed)

NOTE: IMSB - Side B Feed not available with HB - Horizontal Bending

Horizontal Bend Direction

300mm
diameter
minimum

llluminated surface shown in gray

Horizontal Prohibited Bends
Twisting or bending LED in these positions will cause damage

=

llluminated surface shown in gray
Do not make sharp bends near the endcap

Vertical
Feed
Position
Left
IMSB

™~

(side B power feed)

(side A power feed)
IMB
IME \ (back power feed) IMSA
IMB
(end power feed) {back power feed) (side A power feed)

Linking and Extension Cable Options

IMSA

Feed
Position
Right

IMSB
(side B power feed)

\

/

IME

(end power feed)

Vertical Bend Direction
Bend LED in these positions only to avoid damage

300mm
diameter \

minimum

llluminated surface shown in gray

Vertical Prohibited Bends
Twisting or bending LED in these positions will cause damage

=N

llluminated surface shown in gray
Do not make sharp bends near the endcap

END CONNECTOR
Injection-molded End Connector
-IME

16 5mm)L/2].5mm

BACK CONNECTOR

Injection-molded Back Connector

-IMB
&M
e
17 \(
mm7 19mm
& 10mm

SIDE CONNECTOR
Injection-molded Side Connector
-IMSA and -IMSB

&ﬂ 19mm
]8mm>/
a1

Omm

ENDCAP (NO CONNECTOR)
Injection-molded Cap (No Connector)
-NPF

2mm
175%\

Wé.SmmLN Smm

ANTI-WICKING FERRULE
Included on every power feed wire

Kurba Fixture

Anti-Wicking
Ferrule

D) @4

Included on every power
feed wire. For protection
against water ingress

from inside of wire. |
-IMB shown for reference.

D)@

POWER FEED OPTIONS
Feeds come wtih 3m wire leads

WH BK

2 Conductor

Please note, Power Feed Finish will match Kurba Fixture Finish
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Product Dimensions

Kurba Large

Cross Sections

Horizontal T 16mm j’

17mm

Vertical T 16mm #

T

Finish Options

Example Feed Position
IME - NPF

End Feed 1 fo

No Power Feed

Example Feed Position
IMSA - NPF

Side A Feed to

No Power Feed

Example Feed Position
IMB - NPF
Back Feed 1 to

No Power Feed

Example Feed Position
IME - IME

End Feed 1 and

End Feed 1

fuﬁmm

T

17.5mm

.

f 18mm ﬁ

-

19mm

j—lmmﬁ

flcSmmf

— Actual Length
+ Nominal Length —T
| /
T "5.0mm 2.0mm
1 Actual Length
T Nominal Length —T
/
2.0mm *"L @ 2 0mm T
E Actual Length
T Nominal Length —T
/
2.0mm 44 ZOmml_“
/
~ Actual Length

3

Nominal Length —T

_

7.5mm :

1Ny

Omm

5 Omrr%—< :

« A wide variety of finish options allowing complete customization of style and aesthetic.

White
Base

Kurba's base finish is a crisp white which brings

enhonces any space

Premium

concealed in the offsfate.

Black Finish w/ Black Lens

a timeless, clean aesthetic that brightens and

Also available with a blackout aesthetic - the
Black Lens paired with the Black Finish
for a sleek, all black profile that keeps tﬁe strip

rovides
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Light Transmission and Dotting

Lens/Finish
upu Opons | S Feod/ St Fed/ sk on
LO ND ND ND
SO ND ND ND
MO ND ND ND
HO ND ND ND
Transmission Percentage 100% 80% 17%

Mounting Accessories

CD sD ND
CD - Clear Dotting
SD - Slight Dotting
ND - No Dotting

MC-KBL-SAP-SM-20MM-SA
KBL Mounting Clip, Serrated Aluminum Profile,
Surface Mount, 20mm, Silver Anodized

.

QOT%
QOmm\;\/ \ZQOmm

|
@ 4mm Hommt L 2.8mm

For use with light strip mounted to the ceiling.
1 recommended every 200mm.

MC-KBL-SAP-SM-2M-SA
KBL Mounting Channel, Serrated Aluminum Profile,
Surface Mount, 2m, Silver Anodized

20mm Jc/,k“ ’1 2m
P e

200mm

N
o
3
3
I

@ Amm Hommt L 2.8mm

For use with light strip mounted to the ceiling.

MC-KBL-FSAP-TR-2M-SA
KBL Mounting Channel, Flanged Serrated Aluminum
Profile, Trimmed Recessed Mount, 2m, Silver Anodized

/

2m
21mm

18mm

bl

30mm
f]OOmm 200mm
30mm D)
@ 4mm +10mm+ = 2.8mm

Flanged aluminum mounting channel providing grip.
For use with light strip recessed into the ceiling.

MC-KBL-BANP-3D-SM-1M-XX

KBL Mounting Channel, Bendable Silicone Profile,
3D Bending, Surface Mount, Tm, 300mm bending
diameter

BK Black
Includes 12 mounting screws

LLVSP-IP66
Splice box: wet rated, low voltage, gray, IP66

LVSP-IP66-CM
Connector for splice box, low voltage for cable
management, gray, IP66




Kurba Large Horizontal and Vertical Static White Il luminii

LO | Orderable Length Chart

Use Acutal Length for Order Code Entry

Tolerance for Actual Lengths less than 1.8m is +/- 5mm, Actual Lengths between 1.8m and 4.8m is +/- 7.6mm, and Actual Lengths greater than 4.8m is +/- 15mm
A - End Connector at both ends of Kurba (5mm + 5mm added to overall length)

B - End Connector at one end of Kurba and No Connector or Back Connector or Side Connector at other end of Kurba (5mm + 2mm added to overall length)

C - Any combination of No Connector, Back Connector, or Side Connector on each end of Kurba (2mm + 2mm added fo overall length

Actual Length (m) Actual Length (m) Actual Length (m) Actual Length (m) Actual Length (m)

Nominal Nominal Nominal Nominal Nominal
Len%th A B C Len%th A B C Len%th A B C Len%th A B C Len%th A B C

m (m (m (m (m

0.20 1 0.232]0.229 0.226 | 2.20 | 2.232|2.229 | 2.226| 420 4.233|4.230|4.227 | 6.20 6.2336.230|6.227 | 820 | 8.233 8.230 8.227

0.30 1 0.288]0.285 0.282 2.30 ' 2.288 2285|2282 | 430 4.288|4.285|4.282 6.30 06.2886.285 6.282 830 | 8.288 8.285 8.282

0.35 1 0.343/0.340 0.337 | 235 2.344 2341|2338 | 435 4.344|4341|4.338 6.35 6344 6341 6.338 835 8344 8341 8.338

0.40 0.3990.396  0.393 | 2.40 2.399 2396|2393 | 4.40 4.399 4.3964.393| 6.40 | 6.3996.396 6393 8.40 | 8.400 | 8.397 8.394

0.45 0.454 1 0.451 | 0.448 | 2.45 | 2.455 2452|2449 | 4.45 4.455 4.452 4,449 | 6.45 | 6.455|6.452 6449 8.45 | 8.455|8.452  8.449
0.50 0.510/0.507 1 0.504 | 2.50 2.510 2.507|2.504 | 450 4.510 4.507  4.504 | 6.50 6.5116.508 6.505 8.50 |8.511|8.508  8.505

0.55 | 0.566 | 0.563  0.560 | 2.55 | 2.566 2.563|2.560 | 4.55 4.566 4.563 | 4.560 | 6.55 |6.566|6.563 6560 8.55 |8.566|8.563  8.560
0.60 0.6210.618 0.615| 2.60 2.621 2618|2615 4.60 4.621 4.618 4.615| 6.60 |6.622 6619 6616 8.60 |8.6228.619 8.616

0.65 0.6770.674 1 0.671 | 2.65 |2.677 2674|2671 | 4.65 4.677 4.674 4.671 | 6.65 6.677 667416671 8.65 |8.677|8.6748.671
070 0.732/0.729 0.726| 270 | 2.732 2729|2726 | 470 4.733 4.730 4.727 | 6.70 | 6.7336.730 6.727 870 |8.7338.730 8.727

0.80 0.788 0.785/0.782 | 2.80 2.788 2785|2782 480 4788 4.785 4782 6.80 6.788 6.785 6.782 8.80 |8.788|8.785 8.782
0.85 | 0.843  0.840 0.837 | 2.85 |2.844 2.841 2.838 | 4.85 4.844 4.841 4.838 6.85 6.844|6.8416.838 8.85 8.844 8.841 8.838

0.90 |0.899 0.896 0.893 | 2.90 |2.899 2896 2.893 | 490 4.899 4.8964.893 6.90 6.899 6896 6893 890 8900 889/ 8894
0.95 0.955/0.952 10.949 | 2.95 2955 2952|2949 | 495 4955 4952 4949 | 6.95 6.955]6.952 6.949 895 |8.955 8.952 8.949

1.00 [ 1.010 1.007 1.004 | 3.00 |3.010 3.007 3.004 | 5.00 501050075004 7.00 7.011|7.008 7005 9.00 9011 9.008 9005
066 1 1.063 1.060 | 3.05 |3.066 3.063 3.060 | 5.05 5066 500635060 7.05 7.066|7.063|7.060 9.05 2.066 9.063 2.060

1.05

1.10

2101118 111150 810 1 3.121 13,118 13,1151 5,10 (5.122 /5119 5116 710 7.122 7119 7116 9.10 9.122 9.119 9.116

15 (1177 1074 171 3a5 (3,177 13174 13171 585 | 5177|5174 5171 715 (7177|7174 171711 915 | Q.177 19.174 19171

120 | 1.2321.229 1.226| 3.20 | 3.232 3.229 3.226| 5.20 | 523352305227 720 |7.233|7.230 7.227 9.20 9.2339.230 9.227
1.30 | 1.2881.285 1.282 3.30 | 3.288 3.285/3.282| 530 5.288|5285|5282 7.30 /.288 7.285|7.282| 9.30 | 9.289 9.286 9.283

1.35 | 1.3431.340 1.337 3.35 3.344 3.3413.338| 535 5344|5341|5338 7.35 /.344 7.341|7.338| 935 |9.344 9341 9.338
1.40 | 1.3991.396 | 1.393 | 3.40 3.399 3.396|3.393 | 540 5399 53965393 7.40 7.399 7396 7.393 | 9.40 | 9.400 9.397  9.394

1.45 1.4551.452 | 1.449 | 3.45 | 3.455 3.452 | 3.449 | 5.45 | 5455|5452 5449 7.45 | 7.A455|7.452 | 7.449 | 9.45 | 9.455|9.452  9.449

1.50 1.510/1.507 | 1.504 | 3.50 3.510 3.507|3.504 | 550 5510 55075504 | 7.50 |7.511|7.508 7.505 9.50 |9.511|9.508 9.505

1.55 | 1.566 | 1.563 | 1.560 | 3.55 3.566 3.563|3.560 | 5.55 5566 5563|5560 7.55 |/.566|7.5637.560 | 9.55 | 9.566 9.563  9.560

1.60 | 1.6211.618 1.615| 3.60 3.621 3.618|3.615| 560 50622 50619 5616 7.60 |7.6227.619 7616 9.60 |9.622 9.619 9.616

165 1.677 16741671 3.65 3.677 | 3.674 3671 565 5677|5674 5671 7.65 |7.677 | 7.674 7.671
170 17321729 1726 370 3733 3730 3.727 570 |5733 5730 5727 7.70 |7.733 7.730 7727 MNote:dllvalues are rounded fo the

nearest 2.5mm

1.80 1./88 1./85 1./82 3.80 3./88 3./85 3./82| 5.80 5./88 5/85 5782 7.80 /./88 /./85 /./82

1.85 | 1.843 1.840 1.837 3.85 3.844 3.841 3.838| 585 5844|5841|5838 7.85 7/.844 7.841 7.838
1.90 | 1.899 1.896 1.893 | 3.90 | 3.899 3.896|3.893 | 590 5899|5896 5893 7.90 7.900 7.897 7.894

1.95 | 1.955/1.952 1.949 | 3.95 | 3.955 3.952|3.949 | 595 50955|50952|5949 7.95 7.955 7.952 7.949
2.00 2.0102.007 2.004 4.00 4.010 4.007|4.004| 6.00 6.010|6.007|6.004 8.00 8.011 8.008 8.005

2.05 | 2.0662.063 2.060 4.05 | 4.066 4.0634.060| 6.05 6.066|6.063 6.060 8.05 8.066 8.063 8.060
210 [ 2.121 2118 1 2.115] 430 4.121 4118 4.115] 6.10 6.122 16,119 1 6.116 | 8.10 |8.1228.119 8.116

215 (217712174 12171 435 4177 417414171 615 6177 6174 6171 | 815 8.1/778.174 8.171

Endcap (No Connector) -NPF End Connector -IME Back Connector -IMB Side Connector -IMSA -IMSB

«rf 2.0mm ﬁﬁOmm ﬁQOmm 4+20mm

FACYUO‘ Length—> 21.5mm 19.0mm
19.0mm
Actual Length—> Actual Length—— Actual Length ——
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LO | Orderable Length Chart

Use Acutal Length for Order Code Entry.

Tolerance for Actual Lengths less than 1.8m is +/- 5mm, Actual Lengths between 1.8m and 4.8m is +/- 7.6mm, and Actual Lengths greater than 4.8m is +/- 15mm
A - End Connector at both ends of Kurba (5mm + 5mm added to overall length)
B - End Connector at one end of Kurba and No Connector or Back Connector or Side Connector at other end of Kurba (5mm + 2mm added to overall length)
C - Any combination of No Connector, Back Connector, or Side Connector on each end of Kurba (2mm + 2mm added fo overall length)

I\Il_omin}:zl
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Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

l\ll_omin}::d
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

l\ll_ominﬁd
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

l\ll_ominﬁd
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B C

9.65

Q.677

Q.674

Q.671

11.65

11.678

11.675

11.672

13.65

13.678

13.675

13.672

15.65

15.678

15.67515.672

9.70

9.733

9.730

Q.727

11.70

11.733

11.730

11.727

13.70

13.733

13.730

13.727

15.70

15.733

15.73015.727

9.80

9.789

Q.786

9.783

11.80

11.789

11.786

11.783

13.80

13.789

13.786

13.783

15.80

15.789

15.786/15.783

9.85

9.844

9.841

9.838

11.85

11.844

11.841

11.838

13.85

13.844

13.841

13.838

15.85

15.845

15.842/15.839

9.90

9.900

9.897

9.894

1.90

11.900

11.897

11.894

13.90

13.900

13.897

13.894

15.90

15.900

15.897/15.894

9.95

9.955

9.952

9.949

1.95

11.955

11.952

11.949

13.95

13.956

13.953

13.950

10.00

10.011

10.008

10.005

12.00

12.011

12.008

12.005

14.00

14.011

14.008

14.005

10.05

10.066

10.063

10.060

12.05

12.067

12.064

12.061

14.05

14.067

14.064

14.061

10.10

10.122

10.119

10.116

12.10

12.122

12.119

12.116

14.10

14.122

14.119

14.116

10.15

10.177

10.174

10.171

12.15

12.178

12.175

12.172

14.15

14.178

14.175

14172

10.20

10.233

10.230

10.227

12.20

12.233

12.230

12.227

14.20

14.233

14.230

14.227

10.30

10.289

10.286

10.283

12.30

12.289

12.286

12.283

14.30

14.289

14.286

14.283

10.35

10.344

10.341

10.338

12.35

12.344

12.341

12.338

14.35

14.344

14.341

14.338

10.40

10.400

10.397

10.394

12.40

12.400

12.397

12.394

14.40

14.400

14.397

14.394

10.45

10.455

10.452

10.449

12.45

12.455

12.452

12.449

14.45

14.456

14.453

14.450

10.50

10.511

10.508

10.505

12.50

12.511

12.508

12.505

14.50

14.511

14.508

14.505

10.55

10.566

10.563

10.560

12.55

12.567

12.564

12.561

14.55

14.567

14.564

14.561

10.60

10.622

10.619

10.616

12.60

12.622

12.619

12.616

14.60

14.622

14.619

14.616

10.65

10.678

10.675

10.672

12.65

12.678

12.675

12.672

14.65

14.678

14.675

14.672

10.70

10.733

10.730

10.727

12.70

12.733

12.730

12.727

14.70

14.733

14.730

14.727

10.80

10.789

10.786

10.783

12.80

12.789

12.786

12.783

14.80

14.789

14.786

14.783

10.85

10.844

10.841

10.838

12.85

12.844

12.841

12.838

14.85

14.845

14.842

14.839

10.90

10.900

10.897

10.894

12.90

12.900

12.897

12.894

14.90

14.900

14.897

14.894

10.95

10.955

10.952

10.949

12.95

12.955

12.952

12.949

14.95

14.956

14.953

14.950

11.00

11.011

11.008

11.005

13.00

13.011

13.008

13.005

15.00

15.011

15.008

15.005

11.05

11.066

11.063

11.060

13.05

13.067

13.064

13.061

15.05

15.067

15.064

15.061

1.10

11.122

11.119

11116

13.10

13.122

13.119

13.116

15.10

15.122

15.119

15.116

1.15

11.178

11.175

11.172

13.15

13.178

13.175

13.172

15.15

15.178

15.175

15.172

1.20

11.233

11.230

11.227

13.20

13.233

13.230

13.227

15.20

15.233

15.230

15.227

1.30

11.289

11.286

11.283

13.30

13.289

13.286

13.283

15.30

15.289

15.286

15.283

.35

11.344

11.341

11.338

13.35

13.344

13.341

13.338

15.35

15.345

15.342

15.339

11.40

11.400

11.397

11.394

13.40

13.400

13.397

13.394

15.40

15.400

15.397

15.394

1.45

11.455

11.452

11.449

13.45

13.456

13.453

13.450

15.45

15.456

15.453

15.450

11.50

11.511

11.508

11.505

13.50

13.511

13.508

13.505

15.50

15.511

15.508

15.505

1.55

11.566

11.563

11.560

13.55

13.567

13.564

13.561

15.55

15.567

15.564

15.561

11.60

11.622

11.619

11.616

13.60

13.622

13.619

13.616

15.60

15.622

15.619

15.616

15.95

15.956

15.953/15.950

Note: all values are rounded to the

nearest

2.5mm

Endcap (No Connector) -NPF

**2 Omm

F Actual Length—>

End Connector -IME

ﬁ 5.0mm

/ =0 1 /

21.5mm
Actual Llength——>

Back Connector -IMB

ﬁQOmm

Actual length—>

Side Connector -IMSA -IMSB

4+2 Omm
©

19.0mm
Actual Llength—>
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Il luminii

SO | Orderable Length Chart

Use Acutal Length for Order Code Entry.

Tolerance for Actual Lengths less than 1.8m is +/- 5mm, Actual Lengths between 1.8m and 4.8m is +/- 7.6mm, and Actual Lengths greater than 4.8m is +/- 15mm
A - End Connector at both ends of Kurba (5mm + 5mm added to overall length)
B - End Connector at one end of Kurba and No Connector or Back Connector or Side Connector at other end of Kurba (5mm + 2mm added to overall length)
C - Any combination of No Connector, Back Connector, or Side Connector on each end of Kurba (2mm + 2mm added fo overall length

Pll-ominﬁl
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

B

I\Il_omin}?|
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

I\Il_omin}?|
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

0.20

0.229

2.20

2.232

2.229

2.226

4.20

4.233

4.230

4.227

0.30

0.285

2.30

2.288

2.285

2.282

4.30

4.288

4.285

4.282

0.35

0.340

2.35

2.344

2.341

2.338

4.35

4.344

4.341

4.338

0.40

0.396

2.40

2.399

2.396

2.393

4.40

4.399

4.396

4.393

0.45

0.451

2.45

2.455

2.452

2.449

4.45

4.455

4.452

4.449

0.50

0.507

2.50

2.510

2.507

2.504

4.50

4.510

4.507

4.504

0.55

0.563

2.55

2.566

2.563

2.560

4.55

4.566

4.563

4.560

0.60

0.618

2.60

2.621

2.618

2.615

4.60

4.621

4.618

4.615

0.65

0.674

2.65

2.677

2.674

2.671

4.65

4.677

4.674

4.671

0.70

0.729

2.70

2.732

2.729

2.726

4.70

4.733

4.73

4.727

0.80

0.785

2.80

2.788

2.785

2.782

4.80

4.788

4.785

4.782

0.85

0.840

2.85

2.844

2.841

2.838

4.85

4.844

4.841

4.838

0.90

0.896

2.90

2.899

2.896

2.893

4.90

4.899

4.896

4.893

0.95

0.952

2.95

2.955

2.952

2.949

4.95

4.955

4.952

4.949

1.00

1.007

3.00

3.010

3.007

3.004

5.00

5.010

5.007

5.004

1.05

3.05

3.066

3.063

3.060

5.05

5.066

5.063

5.060

1.10

3.10

3.121

3.118

3.115

5.10

5122

5119

5116

1.15

3.15

3.177

3.174

3.171

5.15

5177

5174

5171

1.20

3.20

3.232

3.229

3.226

5.20

5.233

5.230

5.227

1.30

3.30

3.288

3.285

3.282

5.30

5.288

5.285

5.282

1.35

1.340

3.35

3.344

3.341

3.338

5.35

5.344

5.341

5.338

1.40

1.396

3.40

3.399

3.396

3.393

5.40

5.399

5.396

5.393

1.45

1.452

3.45

3.455

3.452

3.449

5.45

5.455

5.452

5.449

1.50

1.507

3.50

3.510

3.507

3.504

5.50

5510

5.507

5.504

1.55

1.563

3.55

3.566

3.563

3.560

5.55

5.566

5.563

5.560

1.60

1.618

3.60

3.621

3.618

3.615

5.60

1.65

1.674

3.65

3.677

3.674

3.671

1.70

1.729

1.726

3.70

3.733

3.730

3.727

5.622

5619

5616

Note: all values are rounded fo the
nearest 2.5mm

1.80

3.80

3.788

3.785

3.782

1.85

.843

.840

.837

3.85

3.844

3.841

3.838

1.90

.899

.896

.893

3.90

3.899

3.896

3.893

1.95

955

949

3.95

3.955

3.952

3.949

2.00

2.010

2.007

2.004

4.00

4.010

4.007

4.004

2.05

2.066

2.063

2.060

4.05

4.066

4.063

4.060

2.10

2121

2.118

2.115

4.10

4.121

4.118

4.115

2.15

2177

2174

2171

4.15

4177

4.174

4171

Endcap (No Connector) -NPF

**2 Omm

F Actual Length—>

End Connector -IME

ﬁ 5.0mm

/ =0 1 /

21.5mm
Actual Llength——>

Back Connector -IMB

ﬁQOmm

Actual length—>

Side Connector -IMSA -IMSB

4+2 Omm
©

19.0mm
Actual Llength—>




Kurba Large Horizontal and Vertical Static White

Il luminii

SO | Orderable Length Chart

Use Acutal Length for Order Code Entry.

Tolerance for Actual Lengths less than 1.8m is +/- 5mm, Actual Lengths between 1.8m and 4.8m is +/- 7.6mm, and Actual Lengths greater than 4.8m is +/- 15mm
A - End Connector at both ends of Kurba (5mm + 5mm added to overall length)
B - End Connector at one end of Kurba and No Connector or Back Connector or Side Connector at other end of Kurba (5mm + 2mm added to overall length)
C - Any combination of No Connector, Back Connector, or Side Connector on each end of Kurba (2mm + 2mm added fo overall length

Actual Length (m)

Actual Length (m)

Actual Length (m)

Nominel A B ¢ Nopinal B ¢ Nopinal B c
m m )

5.65 | 5.677 5.674 5671 7.65 |7.677 7.674 7671 9.65 | 9.677 9.674 9.671
570 5733|5730 5727 770 |7.733 7730 7.727 | 970 9733 9.730 9.727
5.80 | 5.788 5785 5782 7.80 |7.788 7.785 7.782 9.80 |9.789 0.786 9.783
5.85 5844 5841|5838 7.85 7.844 7.841|7.838 9.85 0.844 0.841|9.838
590 | 5.899 5.806 5.893| 7.90 7.900 7.897 7.894| 9.90 9.900 ©.897 | 9.894
595 | 5955 5952 5949 | 7.95 |7.955 7.952 7.949| 9.95 9.955 9.952 9.949
6.00 | 6010 6.007 6.004| 8.00 8011 8.008 8005 10.00 10.01110.008/10.005
605 | 6066 6.063 6.060 8.05 |8.066 8.063 8.060 | 10.05 10.06610.06310.060
6.10 6122 6119 6,116 8.10 |8.122 8.119 8.116 | 10.10 10.12210.11910.116
615 6177 61746171 815 8177|8174 8171 1015 10.177/10.174/10.171
620 | 6233 6.230 6.227 | 820 8.233 8.230 8.227 | 10.20 |10.23310.230 10.227
630 | 6288 6.285 6.282 | 830 8.288 8.285 8.282 10.30 10.28910.286/10.283
635 | 6.344 6341 6338 835 8.3448.341 8.338 10.35 10.344/10.34110.338
640 6.399 6.396 | 6.393 | 8.40 8.400 8.397 |8.394  10.40 10.400/10.397|10.394
6.45 | 6455 6.452 | 6.449 | 8.45 B8.455 8.452 | 8.449 | 10.45 10.45510.452|10.449
650 6511 6.508 6.505 850 8.511 8.508 8.505 10.50 10.511/10.508/10.505
655  6.566 | 6.563 6560 855 | 8.566 8.563 8.560  10.55 10.566/10.563/10.560
6.60 6.622 6619 6616 8.60 8.622 8.619 | 8.616 10.60 10.622/10.61910.616
6.65 6.677 6.674 6.671| 8.65 8.677 8.674 8.671

670 (6733 6730 6727 | 870 8733 8730 8727 MNote:alvales ae jounded o the
6.80 | 6788 6.785 6.782 8.80 8.7888.785 8.782

6.85 | 6.844|6.841 6.838 8.85 8.844|8.841 8.838

690 6.899 | 6,896 6.893 890  8.900 8.897 8.894

695 |6.955 6.952 6.049| 895 8.955 8.952 8.949

7.00 | 7.011|7.008 7.005 9.00 9.011|9.008 9.005

7.05 | 7.066 7.063 7.060 | 9.05 9.066 9.063 9.060

700 7122 7119|7116 910 9.122 9119 9.116

705 7077 70747071 935 | 9.177 | 9.174 9.171

720 |7.233 7.230 7.227 | 920 9.233 9.230 9.227

7.30 | 7.288 | 7.285 7.282 930 |9.289 9.286 ©.283

7.35 |7.344 7.341 7.338 | 935 |9.344 9.341|9.338

7.40 | 7.399 7.396|7.393 | 9.40 9.400 9.397 | 9.394

7.45 | 7.455 7.452 7.449 | 9.45 9.455 9.452 | 9.449

750 |7.511 7.508 7.505 | 950 |9.511 9.508 | 9.505

7.55 |7.566 | 7.563 7.560 955 |9.566 9.563 9.560

7.60 | 7.622 7.619|7.616 | 9.60 9.622 9.610 | 9.616

Endcap (No Connector) -NPF

**2 Omm

F Actual Length—>

End Connector -IME

ﬁ 5.0mm

/ = 1 /

21.5mm
Actual Llength——>

Back Connector -|

H#2

MB

Omm

Actual length—>

Side Connector -IMSA -IMSB

4+2 Omm
©

19.0mm
Actual Llength—>




Kurba Large Horizontal and Vertical Static White

Il luminii

MO | Orderable Length Chart

Use Acutal Length for Order Code Entry.

Tolerance for Actual Lengths less than 1.8m is +/- 5mm, Actual Lengths between 1.8m and 4.8m is +/- 7.6mm, and Actual Lengths greater than 4.8m is +/- 15mm
A - End Connector at both ends of Kurba (5mm + 5mm added to overall length)
B - End Connector at one end of Kurba and No Connector or Back Connector or Side Connector at other end of Kurba (5mm + 2mm added to overall length)
C - Any combination of No Connector, Back Connector, or Side Connector on each end of Kurba (2mm + 2mm added fo overall length

I\Il_omin}:zl
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

l\ll_omin}::d
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

l\ll_ominﬁd
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

l\ll_ominﬁd
en%t

(m

Actual Length (m)

A

B

C

0.20

0.232

0.229

2.20

2.232

2.229

2.226

4.20

4.233

4.230

4.227

6.20

6.233

6.230

6.227

0.30

0.288

0.285

2.30

2.288

2.285

2.282

4.30

4.288

4.285

4.282

6.30

6.288

6.285

6.282

0.35

0.343

0.340

2.35

2.344

2.341

2.338

4.35

4.344

4.341

4.338

6.35

6.344

6.341

6.338

0.40

0.399

0.396

2.40

2.399

2.396

2.393

4.40

4.399

4.396

4.393

6.40

6.399

6.396

6.393

0.45

0.454

0.451

2.45

2.455

2.452

2.449

4.45

4.455

4.452

4.449

6.45

6.455

6.452

6.449

0.50

0.510

0.507

2.50

2.510

2.507

2.504

4.50

4.510

4.507

4.504

6.50

6.511

6.508

6.505

0.55

0.566

0.563

2.55

2.566

2.563

2.560

4.55

4.566

4.563

4.560

6.55

6.566

6.563

6.560

0.60

0.621

0.618

2.60

2.621

2.618

2.615

4.60

4.621

4.618

4.615

6.60

6.622

6.619

6.616

0.65

0.677

0.674

2.65

2.677

2.674

2.671

4.65

4.677

4.674

4.671

6.65

6.677

6.674

6.671

0.70

0.732

0.729

2.70

2.732

2.729

2.726

4.70

4.733

4.730

4.727

6.70

6.733

6.730

6.727

0.80

0.788

0.785

2.80

2.788

2.785

2.782

4.80

4.788

4.785

4.782

6.80

6.788

6.785

6.782

0.85

0.843

0.840

2.85

2.844

2.841

2.838

4.85

4.844

4.841

4.838

6.85

6.844

6.841

6.838

0.90

0.899

0.896

2.90

2.899

2.896

2.893

4.90

4.899

4.896

4.893

6.90

6.899

6.896

6.893

0.95

0.955

0.952

2.95

2.955

2.952

2.949

4.95

4.955

4.952

4.949

6.95

6.955

6.952

6.949

1.00

1.007

3.00

3.010

3.007

3.004

5.00

5.010

5.007

5.004

7.00

7011

7.008

7.005

1.05

3.05

3.066

3.063

3.060

5.05

5.066

5.063

5.060

7.05

7.066

7.063

7.06

1.10

3.10

3.121

3.118

3.115

5.10

5122

5.119

5.116

7.10

7122

7119

7116

1.15

3.15

3.177

3.174

3.171

5.15

5177

5174

5171

7.15

777

7174

771

1.20

3.20

3.232

3.229

3.226

5.20

5.233

5.230

5.227

7.20

7.233

7.230

7.227

1.30

3.30

3.288

3.285

3.282

5.30

5.288

5.285

5.282

7.30

7.288

7.285

7.282

1.35

1.343

1.340

3.35

3.344

3.341

3.338

5.35

5.344

5.341

5.338

7.35

7.344

7.341

7.338

1.40

1.399

1.396

1.393

3.40

3.399

3.396

3.393

5.40

5.399

5.396

5.393

7.40

7.399

7.396

7.393

1.45

1.455

1.452

1.449

3.45

3.455

3.452

3.449

5.45

5.455

5.452

5.449

7.45

7.455

7.452

7.449

1.50

510

1.507

1.504

3.50

3.510

3.507

3.504

5.50

5510

5.507

5.504

7.50

7.511

7.508

7.505

1.55

566

1.563

1.560

3.55

3.566

3.563

3.560

5.55

5.566

5.563

5.560

7.55

7.566

7.563

7.560

1.60

621

1.618

1.615

3.60

3.621

3.618

3.615

5.60

5.622

5.619

5616

7.60

7.622

7.619

7.616

1.65

677

1.674

1.671

3.65

3.677

3.674

3.671

5.65

5.677

5.674

5.671

7.65

7.677

7.674

7.671

1.70

732

729

726

3.70

3.733

3.730

3.727

5.70

5.733

5.730

5727

7.70

7.733

7.730

7.727

1.80

1.782

3.80

3.788

3.785

3.782

5.80

5.788

5.785

5.782

7.80

7.788

7.785

7.782

1.85

.843

.840

.837

3.85

3.844

3.841

3.838

5.85

5.844

5.841

5.838

7.85

7.844

7.841

7.838

1.90

.899

.896

.893

3.90

3.899

3.896

3.893

5.90

5.899

5.896

5.893

7.90

7.900

7.897

7.894

1.95

955

949

3.95

3.955

3.952

3.949

5.95

5.955

5.952

5.949

2.00

2.010

2.007

2.004

4.00

4.010

4.007

4.004

6.00

6.010

6.007

6.004

2.05

2.066

2.063

2.060

4.05

4.066

4.063

4.060

6.05

6.066

6.063

6.060

2.10

2.121

2.118

2.115

4.10

4.121

4.118

4.115

6.10

6.122

6.119

6.116

2.15

2177

2174

2171

4.15

4177

4.174

4171

6.15

6177

6.174

6.171

7.95

7.955

7.952

7.949

Note: all values are rounded to the
nearest 2.5mm

Endcap (No Connector) -NPF

*'f 2.0mm

F Actual Length—>

End Connector -IME

ﬁ 5.0mm

/ =0 1 /

21.5mm
Actual Llength——>

Back Connector -IMB

ﬁQOmm

Actual length—>

Side Connector -IMSA -IMSB

4+2 Omm
©

19.0mm
Actual Llength—>




Kurba Large Horizontal and Vertical Static White

Il luminii

HO Horizontal Bend | Orderable Length Chart

Use Acutal Length for Order Code Entry.

Tolerance for Actual Lengths less than 1.8m is +/- 5mm, Actual Lengths between 1.8m and 4.8m is +/- 7.6mm, and Actual Lengths greater than 4.8m is +/- 15mm
A - End Connector at both ends of Kurba (5mm + 5mm added to overall length)
B - End Connector at one end of Kurba and No Connector or Back Connector or Side Connector at other end of Kurba (5mm + 2mm added to overall length)
C - Any combination of No Connector, Back Connector, or Side Connector on each end of Kurba (2mm + 2mm added fo overall length

Actual Length (m)

Actual Length (m)

Actual Length (m)

Actual Length (m)

Nergh A 8 c Mok a8 c Mo a8 c e a8 c
m im im im
020 0232 0229 0.226| 220 2.232 2.229 2226 420 4233 4.230 4227 620 6.233 6230 6.227
0.30 0.288 0285 0282 2.30 2.288 2285 2282 430 4.288 4.285 4.282 630 6.288 6.285 6.282
0.35 0.343 0340 0.337| 235 2.344 2.341 2338 435 4344 4341 4338 635 6.344 6341 6.338
0.40 0399 0396 0.393 2.40 2399 2396 2.393 440 4.399 4396 4393 640 6.399 6.396 6.393
0.45 0454 0451 0.448| 2.45 2455 2452 2449 445 4455 4.452 4.449
0.50 0510 0.507 0.504| 250 2.510 2507 2.504 450 |4.510|4.507 4.504 MNote:allvalues are ounded o he
0.5 0.566 0.563 0.560 | 255 |2.566 2.563 2.560 455 |4.566| 4.563 4.560
0.60 0.621 0618 0615 2.60 2621 2618 2615 460 4.621 4618 4615
0.65 0677 0.674 0.671| 265 2.677 2674 2.671 | 465 4677 4.674 4671
070 0732 0729 0726 270 2.732 2729 2726 470 4733|4730 4727
0.80 0788 0785 0.782 2.80 2.788 2.785 2782 4.80 4788 4.785 4.782
0.85 0.843 0840 0.837 2.85 2844 2841 2.838| 4.85 4844 4841 4.838
090 0.899 0.896 0.893 2.90 2.899 2.896 2.893 4.90 4.899 | 4.896 4.893
0.95 0055 0.952 0.949 | 295 2.955 2952 2.949 495 4955 4.952 4949
100 1.010|1.007 1.004| 3.00 3010 3.007 3.004 500 5010 5007 5.004
105 1.066 1.063| 1.060  3.05 3.066 3.063 3.060 505 5066 5063 5.060
110 1121 1718 1115 310 3121 3.118/3.115 510 5122 5119 5116
15 1177 1174 1171 335 | 3177 3174 3171 515 5177 5174 5171
120 1232 1.229 1.226| 320 3232 3.229 3.226 520 5233 5230 5.227
130 1.288 1.285 1282 3.30 3.288 3.285 3.282 530 5.288 5285 5.282
1.35 | 1.343 1.340 1.337 | 3.35 3.344 3.341 3.338 535 5344 5341 5.338
140 1399 1.396 1.393 3.40 3.399 3.396 3.393 540 5399 5396 5.393
145 1455 1.452 1449 3.45 3455 3.452 3.449 | 5.45 5455 5452 5.449
150 | 1.510 1.507 1.504 3.50 3.510 3.507 3.504 550 5.510 5507 5.504
155 1.560 | 1.563 1.560 | 3.55 3.566 3.563 3.560 | 5.55 5.566 5.563 | 5.560
160 | 1.621 1618 1.615 3.60 3.621 3.618 3615 560 5622 5619 5.616
165 1677 | 1.674 1.671 | 3.65 3.677 3.674 3.671| 5.65 5677 5674 5.671
170 | 1732 1729 1.726 | 370 3733 3730 3.727 570 5733 5730 5727
180 | 1788 1.785 1782 3.80 3.788 3.785 3.782 580 5788 5785 5782
185 | 1.843 1.840 1.837 3.85 3.844 3.841 3.838 5.85 5844 5.84] 5838
190 | 1.899 1.896 1.893 3.90 |3.899 3.896 3.893 590 5899 5.896 5.893
195 | 1.955 1.952 1.949 3.95 3.955 3.952 3949 595 5955 5952 5.949
200 2010 2007 2.004 400 4010 4.007 4004 600 6.010 6.007 6.004
205 2066 2.063 2.060| 405 4.066 4063 4060 605 6.066 6.063 6.060
200 (2121 2118 2115 410 4.121 4118 4115 610 6122 6.119 6116
205 | 2177 2174 2171 415 4177 4174 4171 615 6177 6174 6171

Endcap (No Connector) -NPF

**2 Omm

F Actual Length—>

End Connector -IME

ﬁ 5.0mm

/ = 1 /

21.5mm
Actual Llength——>

Back Connector -IMB

ﬁQOmm

Actual length—>

Side Connector -IMSA -IMSB

4+2 Omm
©

19.0mm
Actual Llength—>




